

home of the Carteret Community Theatre

LERAE KESEL MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION INFORMATION

LeRae Kesel, a former CCT president, died in July of 1982 while still a young woman. A scholarship fund was established immediately after her death. Mrs. Kesel was a tireless worker for the community and for the Theatre. She especially favored projects that benefited children and young people.

The value of the scholarship depends on the amount of money the fund raises from investments and contributions each year. Normally, it is about \$500. Application requirements are:

- 1. Must be a student graduating from an accredited high school in Carteret County.
- 2. Must have an overall grade average of not less than B. This requirement may be modified if there are other indications of good scholarship such as SAT/ACT score.
- 3. Must state his/her plan for study in the fields of the dramatic arts or technical theatre.
- 4. Must submit a typewritten resume which includes experience relative to the selected field of study, a statement of goals, and how this scholarship might help meet those goals.
- 5. Must submit two (2) letters of recommendation: one from a teacher or instructor in the particular field and, one from an adult (family, friend, minister, employer, etc.) concerning the applicant's character.



home of the Carteret Community Theatre

LERAE KESEL MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Applicant's
FullName:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Current High School:
Name of Subject Teacher or Counselor:
Name and Address of Proposed College or Trade School:



home of the Carteret Community Theatre

Application and all supporting documentation should be submitted to Crystal Coast Center for the Arts - Home of Carteret Community

Theatre at manager@carteretcommunitytheatre.com no later than April 1st of the graduating year.

Further information is available from at the office #252-544-5838.